

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000128460 3)))



H180001284603ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)817-6380

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-9600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

S TALLENT Email Address: __ MAY 0 8 2018

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN RIGOBERTO SANCHEZ JR., INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

850-617-6381

4/25/2018 10:44:50 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



April 25, 2018

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

RIGOBERTO SANCHEZ JR., INC. 16 PINE FOREST DR. HAINES CITY, FL 33844US

SUBJECT: RIGOBERTO SANCHEZ JR., INC.

REF: P18000012994

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is L17000051726.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E18000128460 Letter Number: 118A00008489

RECEIVED

18 MAY - 7 PHIZ: LAS

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FIGURE

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TO: Amendment Section

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations						
NAME OF CORPORATION: RIGOBERTO SANCHEZ JR., INC.						
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P18000012994						
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.						
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:						
The second of th						
	Cheyenne Moseley					
		Name of Contact Person	1			
	LegalZoom.com, Inc.					
		Firm/ Company				
	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor					
	Address					
	Glendale, CA 91203					
	City/ State and Zip Code					
1263	@icloud.com		/			
		sed for future annual report	notification)			
		•				
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, pleas	se call:				
Cheyenne Moseley		at (800				
Name	of Contact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:						
S35 Filling Fee	☐\$43,75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	✓S43.75 Filing Fec & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)			
Mailing Address		Street Address				
	endment Section	Amendment Section				
	ision of Corporations . Box 6327		n of Corporations Building			
•	ahassee, FL 32314		xecutive Center Circle			
-	•		nssee, FL 32301			

Premier Painting & Construction Inc.

ii, Rigoberto Sanchez Jr., hereby release my name of Premier Painting and Construction IIc to Legalzoom and give them full authorization to file the entity Premier Painting and Construction Inc. on my behalf, as I will not be reinstating the dissolved business and have: no Intention of revoking the dissolution.

Signed, Rigoberto Sanchez.Jr.

KIMBERLY FASAN

ANY COMMESSION #CENT/25924 Kumberly Fagan
EXPLASS AUG 30, 2020
EXPLASS A

To: Page 6 of 9

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

	of	
RIGOBERTO SA	NCHEZ JR., INC.	
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the	Florida Dept. of State)	_
P1800	0012994	
(Document Number of Corporation	(if known)	_
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Articles of Incorporation:	is Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following	g amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:		
PREMIER PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION INC	_	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporat "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation	"Co". A professional corporation name must	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	700 W Davidson St. Lot 33	-
,	Bartow, FL 33830	_
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	780 W Davidson St. Lot 35	78 HAY
	Bartow, FL 33830	11
		7 1
		
D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered office ad- new registered agent und/or the new registered office addre</u>		
Name of New Registered Agent		(1) (I)
(Florida s	rirees address)	
New Registered Office Address:	. Florida	
(Cit	y) (Zip Code)	- .
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Ager I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiat		
Signature of New Registered	Agent, if changing	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently Jahn Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV us an Add.
Example:

X Change	PT	John Doe			
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones			
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith			
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Address</u>		
l) X Change	PSTD	Rigoberto Sanchez Jr.	780 W Davidson St. Lot 35		
Add			Bartow, Florida 33830		
Remove					
2)Change	T	Marci Urieb	16 Pine Forest Dr.		
Add		• •	Haines City, FL 33844		
X Remove					
3) Change	<u>s</u>	Shawna King	16 Pine Forest Dr.		
Add			Haines City, FL 33844		
X Remove					
4) Change					
Add					
Remove					
5) Change		·			
Add			,		
Remove					
6)Change					
Add			-7		
Remove					
1011070					

Page 2 of 4

	sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)				
			_			
					·	
				 		
						
			 			
					·	
	provides for an excl	ange, reclassifica	tion, or cancellati	ion of issued sh	ares.	
an amendment p	plementing the ame	ndment if not con	tained in the ame	ndment itself:		
rovisions for imp	ble, indicate N/A)					
an amendment r rovisions for im (if not applica						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						
rovisions for imp						

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: 4/6/2018	if other than the
date this document was signed.	
Effective date if applicable:	
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	•
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK QNE)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	
by	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
Dated 41-18-18	
Signature	
(By a director, president dr other officer - if directors or officers have not been	
selected, by an incorporator—if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court	
appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
Rigoberto Sanchez Jr.	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
President	
(Title of person signing)	